COURT FILE NUMBER	1801-05767
COURT	COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH OF ALBERTA
JUDICIAL CENTRE	CALGARY
PLAINTIFF	C.K.V. DEVELOPMENTS INC.
DEFENDANTS	CENTRO MOTEL INC.
DOCUMENT	CONSENT TO ACT
ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND CONTACT INFORMATION OF PARTY FILING THIS DOCUMENT	Jensen Shawa Solomon Duguid Hawkes LLP 800, 304 – 8 Avenue SW Calgary, AB T2P 1C2

## CONSENT OF RECEIVER TO ACT UNDER CONSENT ORDER

Deloitte Restructuring Inc., a trustee within the meaning of subsection 2(a) of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act (Canada), does hereby consent to its appointment as Receiver and Manager, effective June 4, 2019, of C.K.V. Developments Inc. pursuant to the Consent Order agreed to on July 5, 2018 and pronounced by the Honorable Justice D.K. Miller on March 12, 2019.

Dated at the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, this 4<sup>th</sup> day of June 2019.

Deloitte Restructuring Inc.

Per: Robert J. Taylor, FCPA, FCA, CIRP, LIT, CFE Senior Vice-President